PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
Suntrust Bank, as ad	ministrative agent			10/22/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	АТА					
Name:	Three Rivers Pharmaceuticals, LLC					
Street Address:	400 Madison Aven	400 Madison Avenue				
Internal Address:	c/o Kadmon Pharmaceuticals, LLC					
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10017					
Property T	уре		Number			
Application Number: 12180		139				
Application Number: 12761		51869				
Patent Number: 67200		000				
Patent Number: 75380		094				
Patent Number: 7723310				, e		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (202)778-5711						
		when the fax attempt is unsu	ccessful.			
Phone:	202.662.6000					
Email:	cgwiazda@cov.com					
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: Covington & Burling 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW					
Address Line 1:	ATTN: Patent Docketing					
Address Line 4:		Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2401				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		033619.00101				
501345821 PATENT 501345821 REEL: 025332 FRAME: 0385					0385	

Total Attachments:	3
--------------------	---

source=Security-Release_Suntrust-Bank_to_Three-Rivers#page1.tif source=Security-Release_Suntrust-Bank_to_Three-Rivers#page2.tif source=Security-Release_Suntrust-Bank_to_Three-Rivers#page3.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), does hereby grant, assign and convey absolutely, and release any security interest in or collateral assignment of, the Patent Collateral (as defined below), unto THREE RIVERS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the patents, patent licenses and patent applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (vi) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such patents, patent licenses and patent applications (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>") to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2010 at Reel 024678, Frame 0603.

(signature page to follow)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release of Patent Assignment and Security Interest to be executed under seal by one of its a duly authorized officers on this 22 day of October, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: for lefter Nome: John Cappellar: Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 025332 FRAME: 0388

EXHIBIT A

То	tal properties: 5						
	Patent #: 6720000	Issue Dt: 04/13/2004	Application #: 09812024	Filing Dt: 03/19/2001			
1	Publication #: US20030018000 Title: process for product	Pub Dt: 01/23/2003	TS				
	Patent #: 7538094	Issue Dt: 05/26/2009	Application #: 10882358	Filing Dt: 07/02/2004			
2	Publication #: US20050019406 Title: COMPOSITION CONTAIN		THEREOF	,			
	Patent #: 7723310	Issue Dt: 05/25/2010	Application #: 11201311	Filing Dt: 08/11/2005			
3	Publication #: US20060083785 Pub Dt: 04/20/2006 Title: LARGE DOSE RIBAVIRIN FORMULATIONS						
	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Application #: 12180139	Filing Dt: 09/19/2008			
4	Publication #: US20090012015 Pub Dt: 01/08/2009 Title: LARGE DOSE RIBAVRIN FORMULATONS						
	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Application #: 12761869	Filing Dt: 04/16/2010			
5	Publication #: US20100203127 Title: LARGE DOSE RIBAVIRIN						